
2020 NIMO TEAM ROSTERS and CONTACT LIST 
Name Mobile Phone Email Address 

ATLANTA NIMO INCIDENT MANAGEMENT TEAM 

Mike Quesinberry, Incident Commander 540-230-1262 michael.quesinberry@usda.gov 

 Currently vacant, Safety Officer

Judith Downing, Public Information Officer 530-908-5128 judith.downing@usda.gov 

Janan Hays Sharp, Planning Section Chief 

Sally Browning, Logistics Section Chief 404-805-5063 sally.browning@usda.gov 

Kyle Smith, Operations Section Chief 540-855-0233 kyle.smith2@usda.gov 

Bonny Johnson, Finance Section Chief 

BOISE NIMO INCIDENT MANAGEMENT TEAM 

Joe Reinarz, Incident Commander 541-219-0094 joe.reinarz@usda.gov 

Currently Vacant, Safety Officer 

Kerry Greene, Public Information Officer 530-635-0031 kerry.greene@usda.gov 

Dana Carter, Planning Section Chief 505-239-3224 dana.carter@usda.gov 

Zeph Cunningham, Logistics Section Chief 202-604-5321 zephaniah.cunningham@usda.gov 

Beale Monday, Operations Section Chief 928-699-0756 beale.monday@usda.gov 

Dana Reid, Finance Section Chief 541-215-0420 dana.reid@usda.gov 

PHOENIX NIMO INCIDENT MANAGEMENT TEAM 

Bob Houseman, Incident Commander 404-803-0370 bob.houseman@usda.gov 

Terri Knauth, Safety Officer 208-559-0033 terri.knauth@usda.gov 

CJ Norvell, Public Information Officer 918-316-0923 cj.norvell@usda.gov 

Brian Watts, Planning Section Chief 202-617-4448 brian.watts@usda.gov 

Susan Zahn, Logistics Section Chief 951-217-5146 susan.zahn@usda.gov 

Jon Teutrine, Operations Section Chief 618-841-1533 jon.teutrine@usda.gov 

Jaci Stimach, Finance Section Chief 816-518-0290 jaclyn.stimach@usda.gov 

PORTLAND NIMO INCIDENT MANAGEMENT TEAM 

Bea Day, Incident Commander 

Currently Vacant, Safety Officer 

Kris Eriksen, Public Information Officer 208-869-7685 kris.eriksen@usda.gov 

Lorri Benefield, Planning Section Chief 541-408-7380 lorri.benefield@usda.gov 

Stu Rodeffer, Logistics Section Chief 

Russ Long, Operations Section Chief 

Sirena Fugitt, Finance Section Chief 202-738-6130 sirena.fugitt@usda.gov 
(updated 11-15-2020)

505-967-8835 barbara.day@usda.gov

stuart.rodeffer@usda.gov
russell.long2@usda.gov202-281-7671

520-661-9517

859-556-1572 bonita.johnson@usda.gov

423-790-6039 janan.hay@usda.gov
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